nuclear weapons and their potentially devas-
tating effects on an unimaginable scale can
be dissipated, and the threat of a nuclear
conflict substantially subdued.

THE WHOLE WORLD
(almost) SAYS NO

At last, action has been taken to ban
cluster bombs. During the last week of May,
one hundred and eleven (111) nations gathered
in Dublin, Ireland to thrash out a treaty that
was finally adopted unanimously. Although
the United States refused to attend, it will have
to comply in some ways. For example, Britain
will no longer allow US cluster bombs to be
stockpiled at US military bases.